
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012500395
DATE : 21.01.2025

REQ TITLE : SPARES 1012406642

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0015 - K STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 27.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406642

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 1900007437 RADAR SENSOR; MAKE: HIKVISION; MODEL:
DS-TD10M-1; MULTI-TARGETSPEED-MEASURING
RADAR; WORKING FREQUENCY RANGE: 24.05 TO
24.25 GHZ, MO
DULATION WAVEFORM: FMCW, BEAM WIDTH: 35Â°
X 16Â°; SPEED MEASURINGRANGE: 10 TO 250 KM/H

         2 EA

2 1900007440 CAMERA PTZ; MODEL:
DS-2SF8C442MXG-ELW/26(F0); MAKE:
HIKVISION;DESCRIPTION: TANDEMVU 8-INCH
PANORAMIC 4 MP 42X DARKFIGHTER NETWORK SP
EED DOME; IMAGE SENSOR: [PANORAMIC
CHANNEL] 1/1.8" PROGRESSIVE SCANCMOS, [PTZ
CHANNEL] 1/1.8" PROGRESSIVE SCAN CMOS
INCLUDING CAME R
ALICENSE, MOUNTING KIT DS-1603ZJ-POLE-P
VERTICAL POLE MOUNT, 512GB MICROSDXC,
POWER SUPPLY ADAPTOR: DC 36 V Â± 20%, 1.2A.

         1 EA

3 1900007438 IR FLASH SUPPLEMENT LIGHT; MAKE: HIKVISION;
MODEL: SL-1211-2I (850 NM);POWER SUPPLY: 100
TO 230 VAC; WAVE LENGTHÂ#¥ 850 NM (INFRARE
D);EFFECTIVE DISTANCE: 18 TO 25M; IR LIGHT
TRANSMITTANCE: 60% TO 70%;COVERAGE:
SINGLE/DOUBLE LANE; FLASH ENERGY: MAX. 200J;

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012500395
DATE : 21.01.2025

REQ TITLE : SPARES 1012406642

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0015 - K STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 27.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406642

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OPERAT I
NGTEMPERATURE: -25 Â°C TO 70 Â°C (-13 TO 158
Â°F); OPERATING HUMIDITY: 20%TO 90%, NO
CONDENSATION; TRIGGER MANNER: TTL LEVEL
AND SWI
TCH TRIGGER

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
SPARES

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012500395
DATE : 21.01.2025

REQ TITLE : SPARES 1012406642

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0015 - K STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 27.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406642

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 3  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


